Illinois law.

Section 212.185  Continuous Automatic Stoking Animal Pathological Waste Incinerators 

a)	Section 212.181 of this Subpart shall not apply to continuous automatic stoking pathological waste incinerators if all of the following conditions are met: 

1)	The incinerator burns animal pathological waste exclusively, except as otherwise prescribed by the Agency during specified test operation. 

2)	The incinerator burns no more than 907 kg/hr (2000 lbs/hr) of waste. 

3)	The incinerator shall be multi-stage controlled air combustion incinerator having cyclical pulsed stoking hearth. 

b)	No person shall cause or allow the emission of particulate matter into the atmosphere from any continuous automatic stoking pathological waste incinerator to exceed 1 gram of emission per 1 kg of animal pathological waste charge (0.1 lb/100 lb). 

[bookmark: _GoBack]c)	The particulate matter emissions produced when burning animal pathological waste using gaseous auxiliary fuel, such as natural gas, shall not exceed the lbs/hr emission rate equivalent to the maximum concentration rate set forth in Section 212.181(d) of this Subpart, when applied to burning a maximum of 2000 lb of mixed charge animal pathological waste plus solid waste for demonstration of compliance.  "Mixed charge" shall contain no more than 25 percent by weight of solid waste other than animal pathological waste. 

(Source:  Amended at 20 Ill. Reg. 7605, effective May 22, 1996) 
